
 
MAINE STATE LEGISLATURE 

 
 
 

The following document is provided by the 

LAW AND LEGISLATIVE DIGITAL LIBRARY 

at the Maine State Law and Legislative Reference Library 
http://legislature.maine.gov/lawlib 

 

 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Reproduced from scanned originals with text recognition applied 
(searchable text may contain some errors and/or omissions) 

 
 



2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 
9 

10 

11 
12 
13 
14 

15 
16 

17 

18 
19 
20 
21 
22 

23 
24 

25 
26 

27 
28 

Date: ~ --3 -1/ 
L.D.693 

(Filing No. H-500) 

Reproduced and distributed under the direction of the Clerk of the House. 

STATE OF MAINE 

HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES 

125TH LEGISLATURE 

FIRST REGULAR SESSION 

HOUSE AMENDMENT "~,, to COMMITTEE AMENDMENT "A" to H.P. 522, 
L.D. 693, Bill, "An Act Concerning Solid Waste Facility Citizen Advisory Committees" 

Amend the amendment by inserting after the first paragraph the following: 

'Amend the bill in section 4 in subsection 5 in the 2nd line (page 2, line 19 in L. D.) 
by inserting after the following: "2171" the following: 'unless an agreement for the 
operation of the disposal facility requires the operator to provide for financial and 
administrative support for the citizen advisory committee' , 

Amend the amendment by striking out all of the 6th indented paragraph and section 8 
(page 1, lines 22 to 3 2 in amendment) 

SUMMARY 

This amendment provides that the Executive Department, State Planning Office is not 
required to base its impact payments to the municipality in which a state-owned solid 
waste disposal facility is located on financial and administrative support for a citizen 
advisory committee if the operator of the facility is required to provide that support 
pursuant to an agreement for the operation of the facility. 

This amendment also strikes the appropriations and allocations section due to the 
change made by this amendment. 

FISCAL NOTE REQUIRED 

29 SPONSORED BY: ~'------'~+--+-~_~-=":":::"":""':IooIlf-_ 

30 

31 TOWN: Hudson 

Page 1 - 12SLRI084(03)-1 

HOUSE AMENDMENT 



Approved: 06/02/11 ;t;vac 

125th MAINE LEGISLATURE 
LD693 LR 1084(03) 

An Act Concerning Solid Waste Facility Citizen Advisory Committees 

Fiscal Note for House Amendment "ff' to Committee Amendment "A" 
Sponsor: Rep. Duchesne of Hudson 

Net Cost (Savings) 
General Fund 

Appropriations/Allocations 
General Fund 

Fiscal Detail and Notes 

Fiscal Note Required: Yes 

Fiscal Note 

FY 2011-12 FY 2012-13 

($5,000) ($5,000) 

($5,000) ($5,000) 

Projections 
FY 2013-14 

($5,000) 

($5,000) 

Projections 
FY 2014-15 

($5,000) 

($5,000) 

This floor amendment removes the $5,000 General Fund appropriation that was in the committee amendment by 
adding language that eliminates the requirement that the State Planning Office fund a solid waste facility citizen 
advisory committee for the Juniper Ridge landfill in Old Town and Alton. As amended, this bill would no longer have 
any cost to the General Fund. 

LR1084(03) - Fiscal Note - Page I of 1 




