MAINE STATE LEGISLATURE

The following document is provided by the

LAW AND LEGISLATIVE DIGITAL LIBRARY

at the Maine State Law and Legislative Reference Library

http://legislature.maine.gov/lawlib



Reproduced from scanned originals with text recognition applied (searchable text may contain some errors and/or omissions)



1	L.D. 69				
2	Date: 6-3-11 (Filing No. H-500)				
3	Reproduced and distributed under the direction of the Clerk of the House.				
4	STATE OF MAINE				
5	HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES				
6	125TH LEGISLATURE				
7	FIRST REGULAR SESSION				
8 9	HOUSE AMENDMENT "To COMMITTEE AMENDMENT "A" to H.P. 52: L.D. 693, Bill, "An Act Concerning Solid Waste Facility Citizen Advisory Committees" Amend the amendment by inserting after the first paragraph the following:				
11 12 13 14	'Amend the bill in section 4 in subsection 5 in the 2nd line (page 2, line 19 in L.D.) by inserting after the following: "2171" the following: 'unless an agreement for the operation of the disposal facility requires the operator to provide for financial and administrative support for the citizen advisory committee'				
15 16	Amend the amendment by striking out all of the 6th indented paragraph and section 8 (page 1, lines 22 to 32 in amendment)				
17	SUMMARY				
18 19 20 21 22	This amendment provides that the Executive Department, State Planning Office is not required to base its impact payments to the municipality in which a state-owned soli waste disposal facility is located on financial and administrative support for a citize advisory committee if the operator of the facility is required to provide that suppopursuant to an agreement for the operation of the facility.				
23	This amendment also strikes the appropriations and allocations section due to the				
2425	change made by this amendment.				
26	FISCAL NOTE REQUIRED				
27	(See attached)				
28 29	SPONSORED BY:				
30	(Representative DUCHESNE)				
31	TOWN: Hudson				

Page 1 - 125LR1084(03)-1



125th MAINE LEGISLATURE

LD 693

LR 1084(03)

An Act Concerning Solid Waste Facility Citizen Advisory Committees

Fiscal Note for House Amendment "A" to Committee Amendment "A" Sponsor: Rep. Duchesne of Hudson
Fiscal Note Required: Yes

Fiscal Note

	FY 2011-12	FY 2012-13	Projections FY 2013-14	Projections FY 2014-15
Net Cost (Savings) General Fund	(\$5,000)	(\$5,000)	(\$5,000)	(\$5,000)
Appropriations/Allocations General Fund	(\$5,000)	(\$5,000)	(\$5,000)	(\$5,000)

Fiscal Detail and Notes

This floor amendment removes the \$5,000 General Fund appropriation that was in the committee amendment by adding language that eliminates the requirement that the State Planning Office fund a solid waste facility citizen advisory committee for the Juniper Ridge landfill in Old Town and Alton. As amended, this bill would no longer have any cost to the General Fund.